



| Item | PNC | Description | Qty | Notes |
|------|------------|---------------------------|-----|-------|
| 1 | 5312074-08 | SPLIT PIN | 1 | |
| 2 | 5312060-27 | LEVER BRAKE/CLUTCH | 1 | |
| 3 | 5312074-09 | COTTER PIN | 1 | |
| 4 | 5312064-38 | CABLE BRAKE | 1 | |
| 5 | 5312130-22 | HANDLE UPPER BLACK | 1 | |
| 6 | 5130842-00 | TIE WRAP | 2 | |
| 7 | 5312051-69 | CORD GUIDE | 1 | |
| 8 | 5148683-00 | M6 NUT FULL | 1 | |
| 9 | 5312049-61 | WASHER CURVED | 2 | |
| 10 | 5147180-00 | NUT M6 NYLOC | 1 | |
| 11 | 5149945-01 | M8 COACHBOLT | 2 | |
| 12 | 5312089-50 | BLANKING PLUG HANDLE | 2 | |
| 13 | 5312079-82 | NUT FULL M8 | 2 | |
| 14 | 5312049-23 | WING KNOB | 2 | |
| 15 | 5312070-90 | WASHER CURVED | 2 | |
| 16 | 5312107-04 | HANDLE LOWER BLACK | 2 | |
| 17 | 5312071-07 | SCREW | 3 | |
| 18 | 5107470-00 | LOCKWASHER | 6 | |
| 19 | 5312057-32 | SPACER | 3 | |
| 20 | 5312064-17 | SPACER ENGINE | 3 | |
| 21 | 5140053-00 | KEY(WOODRUFF) | 1 | |
| 22 | 5312049-04 | WASHER | 3 | |
| 24 | 5312079-82 | NUT FULL M8 | 3 | |
| 24 | 5312098-16 | LABEL WARNING | 1 | |
| 25 | 5312066-90 | STARLOCK CAPPED 6MM | 2 | |
| 26 | 5312064-16 | TIE ROD | 1 | |
| 27 | 5312063-90 | GRASS FLAP YELLOW | 1 | |
| 28 | 5312079-37 | SCREW | 2 | |
| 29 | 5312063-99 | SPRING SAFETY FLAP | 1 | |
| 30 | 5312063-95 | GRASSBOX HALF HANDLE ASSY | 2 | |
| 31 | 5312064-19 | HEIGHT ADJUST PLATE RH | 2 | |
| 32 | 5312079-89 | WASHER | 4 | |
| 33 | 5312064-01 | WHEEL | 4 | |
| 34 | 5312064-05 | HUB CAP YELLOW | 4 | |
| 35 | 5312079-77 | SCREW WHEEL | 4 | |
| 36 | 5312064-22 | PLUG HUB CAP YELLOW | 4 | |
| 37 | 5312064-55 | BELT HOUSING BLANK | 1 | |
| 38 | 5312064-15 | HEIGHT ADJUST PLATE LH | 2 | |
| 39 | 5230457-01 | LABEL MODEL M40-450CPR | 1 | |
| 40 | 5312131-83 | DECK YELLOW | 1 | |
| 41 | 5149619-00 | M10 WASHER | 3 | |
| 42 | 5312072-42 | ADAPTOR BLADE | 1 | |
| 43 | 5312072-43 | WASHER ANTI SLIP | 1 | |
| 44 | 5312116-53 | BLADE 40CM | 1 | |
| 45 | 5312072-37 | WASHER BELLVILLE | 1 | |
| 46 | 5312070-86 | BOLT BLADE | 1 | |